
Colo. Sch. of Mines (12-1-3, 9-0-2) -vs- CSU Pueblo (5-10-2, 4-5-2)
10/23/2022 at Pueblo (Art & Lorraine Gonzales Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/23/2022
Attendance: 67
Stadium: Art & Lorraine Gonzales Stadium
Officials: Referee, Samuel Garelick   Asst. Referee, Brad
Church   Asst. Referee, Bowen Taylor   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Colo. Sch. of Mines 2 2 4
CSU Pueblo 0 0 0

Colo. Sch. of Mines 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Wolf, Sadie 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Koehler, Katie 1 1 1 0 90
DEF 3 Fuhr, Callie 0 0 0 0 81
FWD 12 Rasco, Afton 2 0 0 0 60
MID 14 Rubi, Paola 2 1 1 0 45
FWD 19 McDermott, Reese 6 3 2 0 68
DEF 20 Harman, Ava 1 0 0 0 90
DEF 21 Barnhart, Jordan 1 0 0 0 90
MID 24 Clingman, Lauren 2 1 0 0 90
FWD 32 Corbett, Landry 0 0 0 1 56
DEF 33 Butler, Laura 3 1 0 1 56

Substitutes
MID 4 Easley, Michelle 0 0 0 0 11
FWD 5 Zimmerman, Meg 0 0 0 0 34
FWD 7 Nelson, Amena 1 0 0 0 9
FWD 10 Edwards, Eliot 0 0 0 0 32
DEF 13 Patterson, Brooke 0 0 0 0 11
MID 17 Seltzer, Cloey 2 1 0 0 11
MID 18 Tyrrell, Colleen 0 0 0 2 26
MID 22 Manalili, Kaitlyn 0 0 0 0 11
DEF 23 Sherburne, Lauren 0 0 0 0 10
DEF 27 Jiricek, Jolie 0 0 0 0 9
MID 28 O'Connor, Emily 0 0 0 0 1
DEF 29 Pennington, Brooke 1 0 0 0 9

Totals 22 8 4 4 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Wolf, Sadie 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

CSU Pueblo 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Genis, Nicole 0 0 0 0 36
DEF 5 Schaller, Jordin 0 0 0 0 86
DEF 6 Comstock, Kia 0 0 0 0 73
MID 8 Morby, Drew 0 0 0 0 79
FWD 9 Bennett, Ashley 1 0 0 0 54
MID 11 Meredith, Faith 1 1 0 0 69
MID 14 Ransom, Shelby 0 0 0 0 54
FWD 16 Nieto, Porsche 0 0 0 0 41
DEF 19 Gargano, Sienna 0 0 0 0 30
MID 20 Mitrick, Victoria 0 0 0 0 30
DEF 22 Troost, Jerzie 1 0 0 0 83

Substitutes
GK 00 Encinas, Breanna 0 0 0 0 54
MID 2 Cowles, Cortney 0 0 0 0 45
DEF 3 Potter, Taylor 0 0 0 0 20
FWD 10 Vujcich, Lainee 0 0 0 0 9
MID 12 Garrett, Amanda 0 0 0 0 11
FWD 15 Bean, Katie 0 0 0 0 18
MID 17 Kosegarten, Jacquelyn 0 0 0 0 43
FWD 18 Torres, Daniela 0 0 0 0 12
DEF 23 Sparks, Allyson 0 0 0 0 11
DEF 24 Vandiver, Annelise 0 0 0 0 11
MID 26 Alford, Paige 0 0 0 0 10
MID 28 Ganje, Mara 0 0 0 0 11
FWD 29 Roth, Makenzi 0 0 0 0 4
DEF 30 Jaeger, Sydney 0 0 0 0 60
MID 31 Farthing, Cameron 0 0 0 0 36

Totals 3 1 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Encinas, Breanna 54:11 2 3
1 Genis, Nicole 35:49 2 1

Totals 4 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Colo. Sch. of Mines 13 9 22
CSU Pueblo 2 1 3

Saves By Period
Colo. Sch. of Mines 1 0 1
CSU Pueblo 2 2 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Colo. Sch. of Mines 3 1 4
CSU Pueblo 0 0 0

Fouls By Period
Colo. Sch. of Mines 1 1 2
CSU Pueblo 3 1 4

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

10:06 CSM Reese McDermott Landry Corbett
GOAL by CSM McDermott, Reese Assist by
Corbett, Landry.



33:18 CSM Paola Rubi Laura Butler
GOAL by CSM Rubi, Paola Assist by Butler,
Laura.

65:56 CSM Reese McDermott Colleen Tyrrell
GOAL by CSM McDermott, Reese Assist by
Tyrrell, Colleen.

70:03 CSM Katie Koehler Colleen Tyrrell
GOAL by CSM Koehler, Katie Assist by Tyrrell,
Colleen.

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 CSU Genis, Nicole at goalie for CSU Pueblo
00:00 CSM Wolf, Sadie at goalie for Colo. Sch. of Mines
06:46 CSM Shot by CSM Clingman, Lauren, out top.
10:06 CSM GOAL by CSM McDermott, Reese Assist by Corbett, Landry.

Colo. Sch. of Mines 1, CSU Pueblo 0
14:07 CSM Shot by CSM Butler, Laura, out right.
15:01 CSM Shot by CSM Barnhart, Jordan, out right.
15:10 CSM Corner kick [15:10].
16:43 CSU Shot by CSU Bennett, Ashley, out right.
19:24 CSU CSU substitution: Kosegarten, Jacquelyn for Mitrick, Victoria.
21:31 CSU Foul on Troost, Jerzie.
24:09 CSM Shot by CSM Butler, Laura, bottom center, saved by Genis, Nicole.
24:21 CSU Foul on Kosegarten, Jacquelyn.
24:43 CSM Shot by CSM McDermott, Reese, out left.
25:27 CSM Shot by CSM McDermott, Reese, out top.
25:44 CSU CSU substitution: Cowles, Cortney for Nieto, Porsche.
26:21 CSM CSM substitution: Zimmerman, Meg for Corbett, Landry.
29:20 CSM Shot by CSM Rasco, Afton, out top.
29:35 CSU CSU substitution: Jaeger, Sydney for Ransom, Shelby.
29:35 CSU CSU substitution: Farthing, Cameron for Gargano, Sienna.
31:48 CSM Corner kick [31:48].
32:07 CSM Corner kick [32:07].
32:54 CSU CSU substitution: Torres, Daniela for Bennett, Ashley.
33:18 CSM GOAL by CSM Rubi, Paola Assist by Butler, Laura.

Colo. Sch. of Mines 2, CSU Pueblo 0
33:29 CSM CSM substitution: Seltzer, Cloey for McDermott, Reese.
33:29 CSM CSM substitution: Easley, Michelle for Butler, Laura.
35:49 CSU CSU substitution: Encinas, Breanna for Genis, Nicole.
35:49 CSM CSM substitution: Pennington, Brooke for Rasco, Afton.
36:12 CSM Foul on Clingman, Lauren.
36:52 CSM Shot by CSM Seltzer, Cloey, top, saved by Encinas, Breanna.
39:30 CSM Shot by CSM Seltzer, Cloey, out top right.
40:57 CSM Shot by CSM Pennington, Brooke.
41:54 CSM Shot by CSM Rubi, Paola, out top left.
43:10 CSU Shot by CSU Meredith, Faith, bottom center, saved by Wolf, Sadie.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 CSM

FOR CSM: , #00 Wolf, Sadie, #2 Koehler, Katie, #3 Fuhr, Callie, #18 Tyrrell, Colleen, #12 Rasco, Afton, #19
McDermott, Reese, #20 Harman, Ava, #21 Barnhart, Jordan, #24 Clingman, Lauren, #10 Edwards, Eliot, #32 Corbett,
Landry.

45:00 CSU

FOR CSU: , #00 Encinas, Breanna, #5 Schaller, Jordin, #6 Comstock, Kia, #8 Morby, Drew, #9 Bennett, Ashley, #11
Meredith, Faith, #30 Jaeger, Sydney, #2 Cowles, Cortney, #14 Ransom, Shelby, #17 Kosegarten, Jacquelyn, #22
Troost, Jerzie.

45:00 CSU CSU substitution: Bennett, Ashley for Torres, Daniela.
45:00 CSU CSU substitution: Ransom, Shelby for Farthing, Cameron.
45:00 CSM CSM substitution: Tyrrell, Colleen for Pennington, Brooke.
45:00 CSM CSM substitution: Rasco, Afton for Rubi, Paola.
45:00 CSM CSM substitution: McDermott, Reese for Seltzer, Cloey.
45:00 CSM CSM substitution: Edwards, Eliot for Zimmerman, Meg.
45:00 CSM CSM substitution: Corbett, Landry for Easley, Michelle.
47:03 CSM Shot by CSM McDermott, Reese.
47:44 CSM Shot by CSM Harman, Ava, out top right.
51:41 CSM Shot by CSM Clingman, Lauren, bottom center, saved by Encinas, Breanna.
52:41 CSM Shot by CSM Rasco, Afton, top woodwork.
53:17 CSM Shot by CSM McDermott, Reese, bottom center, saved by Encinas, Breanna.
53:26 CSM Offside against Colo. Sch. of Mines.
56:47 CSM CSM substitution: Butler, Laura for Edwards, Eliot.
59:29 CSU CSU substitution: Potter, Taylor for Comstock, Kia.
59:40 CSM Foul on Rasco, Afton.



62:05 CSU Shot by CSU Troost, Jerzie, out top right.
62:50 CSU CSU substitution: Bean, Katie for Kosegarten, Jacquelyn.
65:08 CSM Shot by CSM Butler, Laura, out left.
65:56 CSM GOAL by CSM McDermott, Reese Assist by Tyrrell, Colleen.

Colo. Sch. of Mines 3, CSU Pueblo 0
65:56 CSU CSU substitution: Comstock, Kia for Bennett, Ashley.
68:28 CSU CSU substitution: Farthing, Cameron for Meredith, Faith.
68:28 CSU CSU substitution: Mitrick, Victoria for Ransom, Shelby.
68:28 CSM CSM substitution: Edwards, Eliot for Rasco, Afton.
69:00 CSU Foul on Farthing, Cameron.
70:03 CSM GOAL by CSM Koehler, Katie Assist by Tyrrell, Colleen.

Colo. Sch. of Mines 4, CSU Pueblo 0
70:03 CSU CSU substitution: Nieto, Porsche for Cowles, Cortney.
70:03 CSM CSM substitution: Sherburne, Lauren for Tyrrell, Colleen.
73:06 CSM CSM substitution: Zimmerman, Meg for Corbett, Landry.
73:48 CSM Corner kick [73:48].
78:39 CSU CSU substitution: Sparks, Allyson for Schaller, Jordin.
78:39 CSU CSU substitution: Vandiver, Annelise for Morby, Drew.
78:39 CSU CSU substitution: Ganje, Mara for Comstock, Kia.
78:39 CSU CSU substitution: Garrett, Amanda for Mitrick, Victoria.
78:39 CSM CSM substitution: Manalili, Kaitlyn for McDermott, Reese.
78:39 CSM CSM substitution: Patterson, Brooke for Butler, Laura.
79:45 CSU CSU substitution: Alford, Paige for Potter, Taylor.
80:21 CSM CSM substitution: Nelson, Amena for Sherburne, Lauren.
80:40 CSU CSU substitution: Vujcich, Lainee for Bean, Katie.
80:40 CSM CSM substitution: Jiricek, Jolie for Fuhr, Callie.
82:17 CSU CSU substitution: Schaller, Jordin for Troost, Jerzie.
85:02 CSU CSU substitution: Roth, Makenzi for Nieto, Porsche.
87:29 CSM Shot by CSM Nelson, Amena, out top.
89:01 CSM CSM substitution: O'Connor, Emily for Edwards, Eliot.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


